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ABSTRACT

This research aimed to study of optimal factor in anodizing of OTOP products as the tamarind

metal souvenir keychains in SatrFKawna group, Lomsak district, Phetchabun province for value

added products and to evaluate the satisfaction survey of new products. The result indicated that

the factors of voltage 12 Volt and time 20 min were the optimal factors in anodizing of tamarind metal

souvenir keychains. These factors provided the most attractive appearances of physical

characteristics of the tamarind metal souvenir keychains. From questionnaires to assess the

satisfaction of the new products by Satri-Kawna group (50 person), lt was found that the evaluation

of overall satisfaction at level 4.56, which was very good, esp€cially for the shape and durability of the

new products. The results showed that products could be value added and leading to workshops of

technology transfer to the next target communities.
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Figure 2 Prod!cts of tamarind metal souvenir keychains with anodiztng.
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Table '1 Result summary of evaluate the satisfaction survey in good surface finishes.

Electric potential (Volt)
Time (min)

30

x

/ y' 
Gooci anO bright surface finishes.

y' 
Good surface finishes.

X Dark color finishes.

@ burn surface area
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Table2 The satisfaction survey of products in Satri Kawna Group, Lomsak District, phetchabun

Prov in c e.

Ouestion s_D Satisfaction scale

n rlrl:5lrlr'r.t.t.! rn tmnitn'rr1ru,ln!lnlJrtn lart nti}1 55

(')
1. Product design

2. lndicative of OTOP products in Sati Kawna Group,

Lomsak District, Phetcha bu n Provlnce.

3. Colofful and attractive

4. Durable

5. Add value to your products

6. l\,4odern and innovative

7. You want to buy this product

8. Would you recommend this product to others.

4.72

4.54

4.42

4.68

4.46

4.48

4.56

4.62

0.72

0.61

0.57

o.52

0.61

0.58

0.63

0.68

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Agree

Strongly agree

Agree

Agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Overall satisfaction level 4.56 0.61 Strongly agree

Flgure 3 The workshop of anod zinq in Satri Kawna Group, Lomsak District. phetchabun province.
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